Form PTO-1595 REC	- 2002  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 57/31/2002)	54617 <b>v</b> v
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Spin Master Toys 16-15-02 .	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Spin Master Ltd.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 450 Front Street West  Toronto, Ontario Canada M5V 1B6
la l	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 10/10/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,006,517
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	T
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Marcus R. Mickney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo &	Enclosed
Goodman, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
10/18/2002 TDIAZ1 00000173 6006517  01 F0:8021	8. Deposit account number:  18-220
Sity: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  MARCUS R. MICKNEY  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 1-2002(FRI) 14:03 Spin Master Toys (FAX)4163646289 P. 005/013

40047

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Spin Master Toys (hereinafter Assignor), a Canadian Partnership, located and doing business at 450 Front Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5V 1B6, owns all right title and interest in and to the invention entitled PNEUMATIC ENGINE, U.S. Patent 6,006,517, issued December 28, 1999, covering that invention and any and all Letters Patent to be obtained on the invention; and

WHEREAS, Spin Master Ltd. (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, located and doing business at 450 Front Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5V 1B6, desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention, the U.S. patent and any and all Letters Patent to be obtained on the invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of his right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified U.S. patent and any reissue applications that may be filed on the invention or patent in any country, as well as the right to sue for all past acts of patent infringement and to recover all damages, profits, costs and attorney fees therefor.

Dated: OCTOBER 10, 2002

Name: ANTON RIABIE

Title: PRESIDENT & CED.

Spin Master Toys

Notary:

RECORDED: 10/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 013380 FRAME: 0922